30
Amphenol HyperStack
Connectors
AMPHENOL PCD
Ref. No: HS-0425
31
1

6
Amphenol HS Series
How To Order & Module Technical Data
HS R 1X 10X 4AX BX 3AX 4X 20X S/P XXX
Connector:
R: Plug
F: Receptacle
Modular type & quantities signal:
1: 1 way power (Max.1000V,250A)
1A: 1 way power (Max.1000V,200A)
2: 2 way power (Max.1000V,150A)
2A: 2 way power (Max.1000V,65A)
3: 3 way power (Max.1000V,50A)
4: 4 way power (Max.1000V,16A)
4A: 4 way power (Max.630V,16A)
5: 5 way power (Max.400V,20A)
10A: 10 way signal (Max.250V,10A),
stamped contacts
10: 10 way signal (Max.250V,10A), turned
contacts
20: 20 way signal (Max.63V,4A)
B: Blind Module
X: Quantities of modules configured
Combinations:
P: with Pins module
S: with Sockets
module
Customized
Coding
(contact us)
Module Technical Data
How To Order
Item Contact
Number
Contact
Size
Cable Range
(mm2)
Cable Range
(AWG)
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current Layout
1 1 ø10mm 16-95 6-3 1000V 250A
2 1 ø8mm 16-50 6-1 1000V 200A
3 2 ø6mm 16-35 6-2 1000V 150A
4 2 ø3.6mm 1.5-16 16-6 1000V 65A
5 3 ø3.6mm 1.5-10 16-8 1000V 50A
6 4 ø2.5mm 0.14-4 - 630V 25A
7 4+PE ø2.5mm 0.5-4 - 1000V 16A
8 5 ø2.5mm 0.5-4 - 400V 20A
9 10 ø1.6mm 0.14-2.5 - 250V 10A
10 20 ø1.0mm 0.14-2.5 - 250V 10A
7
Amphenol HS Series
Signal & Auxiliary Power Contacts
Features
► Two options for Pin and Sockets contacts : Machining and Stamped
► Mating Cycles: Stamping type>200 cycles; Machining type>2000 cycles
► 1.0 mm(20#) contacts: Max. 4A@0.5mm2
► 1.6 mm(16#) contacts: Max. 10A@2.5mm2
► 2.5mm contacts: Max. 16A@4mm2
Supplied as for wire gauge AWG Pieces Part Number Figure
Pin contact Socket contact
Stamped 1.0 mm crimp contacts
gold plating 0.09 - 0.14 mm2 28 - 26 100 VN01 010 0130 2 VN02 010 0130 2
0.25 - 0.50 mm2 24 - 20 100 VN01 010 0131 2 VN02 010 0131 2
Supplied as for wire gauge AWG Pieces Part Number Figure
Pin contact Socket contact
Turned 1.6 mm crimp contacts crimp contact
silver plating 0.14 - 0.37 mm2 26 - 22 100 VN01 016 0024 1C VN02 016 0024 1C
0.5 mm2 20 100 VN01 016 0025 1C VN02 016 0025 1C